

Azura Credit Union

Quarterly Financial Statement Summary Unaudited

Balance Sheet At March 31, 2018	Income Statement Three Months Ended March 31, 2018																																																																																																																												
<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td colspan="2">Assets</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cash and cash equivalents</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 33,768,967</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Investment securities</td> <td style="text-align: right;">108,776,103</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Credit union owned life insurance</td> <td style="text-align: right;">5,976,509</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Loans to members</td> <td style="text-align: right;">325,295,705</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Allowance for loan losses</td> <td style="text-align: right;">(2,516,628)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued interest receivable</td> <td style="text-align: right;">983,108</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Land and buildings</td> <td style="text-align: right;">8,818,042</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other equipment</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,365,416</td> </tr> <tr> <td>NCUA insurance</td> <td style="text-align: right;">4,289,749</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Goodwill & core deposit intangible</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2,072,221</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other assets</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,132,504</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Assets</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 489,961,696</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2"> Liabilities and Members' Equity</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Liabilities</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regular shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 133,104,312</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Draft shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">102,802,567</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Money market shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">94,659,598</td> </tr> <tr> <td>IRA shares and certificates</td> <td style="text-align: right;">36,265,215</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Certificates</td> <td style="text-align: right;">65,054,079</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Outstanding credit union drafts</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,492,430</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued interest payable</td> <td style="text-align: right;">65,048</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued expenses and other liabilities</td> <td style="text-align: right;">4,771,882</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Liabilities</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 438,215,131</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Members' Equity</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regular reserve</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,519,340</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Equity acquired in merger</td> <td style="text-align: right;">31,968,993</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Undivided earnings</td> <td style="text-align: right;">18,483,995</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other comprehensive income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">(225,763)</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Members' Equity</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 51,746,565</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Liabilities and Members' Equity</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 489,961,696</u></td> </tr> </table>	Assets		Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 33,768,967	Investment securities	108,776,103	Credit union owned life insurance	5,976,509	Loans to members	325,295,705	Allowance for loan losses	(2,516,628)	Accrued interest receivable	983,108	Land and buildings	8,818,042	Other equipment	1,365,416	NCUA insurance	4,289,749	Goodwill & core deposit intangible	2,072,221	Other assets	1,132,504	Total Assets	<u>\$ 489,961,696</u>	 Liabilities and Members' Equity		Liabilities		Regular shares	\$ 133,104,312	Draft shares	102,802,567	Money market shares	94,659,598	IRA shares and certificates	36,265,215	Certificates	65,054,079	Outstanding credit union drafts	1,492,430	Accrued interest payable	65,048	Accrued expenses and other liabilities	4,771,882	Total Liabilities	<u>\$ 438,215,131</u>	Members' Equity		Regular reserve	\$ 1,519,340	Equity acquired in merger	31,968,993	Undivided earnings	18,483,995	Other comprehensive income	(225,763)	Total Members' Equity	<u>\$ 51,746,565</u>	Total Liabilities and Members' Equity	<u>\$ 489,961,696</u>	<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td colspan="2">Interest income</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on loans</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 3,560,596</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on investments</td> <td style="text-align: right;">659,448</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Interest Income</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 4,220,044</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Interest expense</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on deposits</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 540,150</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on borrowed money</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Interest Expense</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 540,150</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net interest income</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 3,679,894</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Provision for loan losses</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>472,527</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Net interest income after provision</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 3,207,367</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2"> Non-interest income</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,110,391</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fee income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">806,039</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating gains</td> <td style="text-align: right;">69,010</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total non-interest income</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 1,985,440</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2"> Non-interest expense</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Payroll and benefits</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 2,182,872</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Office operations</td> <td style="text-align: right;">785,542</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Professional and outside services</td> <td style="text-align: right;">241,067</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Office occupancy</td> <td style="text-align: right;">281,303</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Loan origination and servicing</td> <td style="text-align: right;">228,906</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Marketing and business development</td> <td style="text-align: right;">110,388</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Merger and intangible asset amortization</td> <td style="text-align: right;">173,580</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Travel and conference</td> <td style="text-align: right;">31,392</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regulatory supervision & examination</td> <td style="text-align: right;">21,951</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Association dues</td> <td style="text-align: right;">16,127</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other expenses</td> <td style="text-align: right;">4,007</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total non-interest expense</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 4,077,134</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-operating income</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>29,985</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Net Income</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 1,145,659</u></td> </tr> </table>	Interest income		Interest on loans	\$ 3,560,596	Interest on investments	659,448	Total Interest Income	<u>\$ 4,220,044</u>	Interest expense		Interest on deposits	\$ 540,150	Interest on borrowed money	-	Total Interest Expense	<u>\$ 540,150</u>	Net interest income	<u>\$ 3,679,894</u>	Provision for loan losses	<u>472,527</u>	Net interest income after provision	<u>\$ 3,207,367</u>	 Non-interest income		Other income	\$ 1,110,391	Fee income	806,039	Operating gains	69,010	Total non-interest income	<u>\$ 1,985,440</u>	 Non-interest expense		Payroll and benefits	\$ 2,182,872	Office operations	785,542	Professional and outside services	241,067	Office occupancy	281,303	Loan origination and servicing	228,906	Marketing and business development	110,388	Merger and intangible asset amortization	173,580	Travel and conference	31,392	Regulatory supervision & examination	21,951	Association dues	16,127	Other expenses	4,007	Total non-interest expense	<u>\$ 4,077,134</u>	Non-operating income	<u>29,985</u>	Net Income	<u>\$ 1,145,659</u>
Assets																																																																																																																													
Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 33,768,967																																																																																																																												
Investment securities	108,776,103																																																																																																																												
Credit union owned life insurance	5,976,509																																																																																																																												
Loans to members	325,295,705																																																																																																																												
Allowance for loan losses	(2,516,628)																																																																																																																												
Accrued interest receivable	983,108																																																																																																																												
Land and buildings	8,818,042																																																																																																																												
Other equipment	1,365,416																																																																																																																												
NCUA insurance	4,289,749																																																																																																																												
Goodwill & core deposit intangible	2,072,221																																																																																																																												
Other assets	1,132,504																																																																																																																												
Total Assets	<u>\$ 489,961,696</u>																																																																																																																												
 Liabilities and Members' Equity																																																																																																																													
Liabilities																																																																																																																													
Regular shares	\$ 133,104,312																																																																																																																												
Draft shares	102,802,567																																																																																																																												
Money market shares	94,659,598																																																																																																																												
IRA shares and certificates	36,265,215																																																																																																																												
Certificates	65,054,079																																																																																																																												
Outstanding credit union drafts	1,492,430																																																																																																																												
Accrued interest payable	65,048																																																																																																																												
Accrued expenses and other liabilities	4,771,882																																																																																																																												
Total Liabilities	<u>\$ 438,215,131</u>																																																																																																																												
Members' Equity																																																																																																																													
Regular reserve	\$ 1,519,340																																																																																																																												
Equity acquired in merger	31,968,993																																																																																																																												
Undivided earnings	18,483,995																																																																																																																												
Other comprehensive income	(225,763)																																																																																																																												
Total Members' Equity	<u>\$ 51,746,565</u>																																																																																																																												
Total Liabilities and Members' Equity	<u>\$ 489,961,696</u>																																																																																																																												
Interest income																																																																																																																													
Interest on loans	\$ 3,560,596																																																																																																																												
Interest on investments	659,448																																																																																																																												
Total Interest Income	<u>\$ 4,220,044</u>																																																																																																																												
Interest expense																																																																																																																													
Interest on deposits	\$ 540,150																																																																																																																												
Interest on borrowed money	-																																																																																																																												
Total Interest Expense	<u>\$ 540,150</u>																																																																																																																												
Net interest income	<u>\$ 3,679,894</u>																																																																																																																												
Provision for loan losses	<u>472,527</u>																																																																																																																												
Net interest income after provision	<u>\$ 3,207,367</u>																																																																																																																												
 Non-interest income																																																																																																																													
Other income	\$ 1,110,391																																																																																																																												
Fee income	806,039																																																																																																																												
Operating gains	69,010																																																																																																																												
Total non-interest income	<u>\$ 1,985,440</u>																																																																																																																												
 Non-interest expense																																																																																																																													
Payroll and benefits	\$ 2,182,872																																																																																																																												
Office operations	785,542																																																																																																																												
Professional and outside services	241,067																																																																																																																												
Office occupancy	281,303																																																																																																																												
Loan origination and servicing	228,906																																																																																																																												
Marketing and business development	110,388																																																																																																																												
Merger and intangible asset amortization	173,580																																																																																																																												
Travel and conference	31,392																																																																																																																												
Regulatory supervision & examination	21,951																																																																																																																												
Association dues	16,127																																																																																																																												
Other expenses	4,007																																																																																																																												
Total non-interest expense	<u>\$ 4,077,134</u>																																																																																																																												
Non-operating income	<u>29,985</u>																																																																																																																												
Net Income	<u>\$ 1,145,659</u>																																																																																																																												